0O ~NO O1Ths WN -

File No. 13-905

(ITEM ) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to enter into 2014 Purchase of Service Contracts with community agencies
for a variety of Housing Division programs, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
is requesting authorization to enter into 2014 Purchase of Service Contracts with
community agencies for the Housing Division; and

WHEREAS, the contract recommendations are within the limits of the 2014 Adopted
Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Health and Human Needs, at its meeting of
December 11, 2013, recommended adoption of the Department’s request (vote 7-0); and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel and Audit, at its meeting of
December 12, 2013, also recommended adoption of the Department’s request (vote 9-0);
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby
authorize and direct the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or
his/her designee, to enter into 2014 Housing Division Purchase of Service Contracts
effective January 1, 2014, to December 31, 2014, with the agencies and in the amounts
listed below:

PROVIDER SERVICE/ PROGRAM AMOUNT
Cathedral Center Emergency Shelter Care $175,000
Our Space, Inc. Housing Development Support 363,683
Guest House of Milwaukee Inc.  Permanent Supportive Housing 400,000

Development — Scattered-Site

Transitional Living Services Permanent Supportive Housing 140,000
Highland Commons

Transitional Living Services Permanent Supportive Housing 110,000
United House



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

64
65

PROVIDER

Community Advocates
Guest House, Inc.
Transitional Living Services
Milwaukee Center for

Independence (MCFI)

TOTAL for 2014

jmj
12/17/13

SERVICE/ PROGRAM

Shelter Plus Care Supportive
Services

Shelter Plus Care Supportive
Services

Supported Apartments

Transitional Housing
Pathways To Permanent Housing

H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2013\Dec\FPA\Resolutions\13-905.doc

AMOUNT

166,396

130,913

264,345

570,000

$2,320,337



