(ITEM ) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to enter into 2014 Purchase of Service Contracts with community agencies for a variety of Housing Division programs, by recommending adoption of the following:

## A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) is requesting authorization to enter into 2014 Purchase of Service Contracts with community agencies for the Housing Division; and

WHEREAS, the contract recommendations are within the limits of the 2014 Adopted Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Health and Human Needs, at its meeting of December 11, 2013, recommended adoption of the Department's request (vote 7-0); and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel and Audit, at its meeting of December 12, 2013, also recommended adoption of the Department's request (vote 9-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize and direct the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or his/her designee, to enter into 2014 Housing Division Purchase of Service Contracts effective January 1, 2014, to December 31, 2014, with the agencies and in the amounts listed below:

29	<u>PROVIDER</u>	SERVICE/ PROGRAM	<u>AMOUNT</u>
30			¢175.000
31 32	Cathedral Center	Emergency Shelter Care	\$1 <i>7</i> 5,000
33 34	Our Space, Inc.	Housing Development Support	363,683
35 36 37	Guest House of Milwaukee Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing Development – Scattered-Site	400,000
38 39 40	Transitional Living Services Highland Commons	Permanent Supportive Housing	140,000
41 42	Transitional Living Services United House	Permanent Supportive Housing	110,000

45 46 47	PROVIDER	SERVICE/ PROGRAM	AMOUNT
48 49	Community Advocates	Shelter Plus Care Supportive Services	166,396
50 51 52	Guest House, Inc.	Shelter Plus Care Supportive Services	130,913
53 54 55	Transitional Living Services	Supported Apartments	264,345
56 57 58 59	Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI)	Transitional Housing Pathways To Permanent Housing	570,000
60 61 62	TOTAL for 2014		\$2,320,337
63 64 65	jmj 12/17/13 H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2013\D	ec\FPA\Resolutions\13-905.doc	